

Office of the Student Government President

Executive Order AC 2022- 002 Executive Proclamation

Whereas, Article II, Section 2, Subpoint 4.5 of the University of New Orleans Student Government Constitution, authorizes the president to convene special sessions of the UNOSGA Senate.

Whereas, there are currently forty senate seat vacancies ahead of the fall senate session.

Whereas, the president deems it necessary and appropriate to convene the legislature.

Whereas, the sole purpose of this special session shall be to hear appointments for the vacant senate seats.

NOW THEREFORE, I, ANGELO MIKHAIL CHARLES, President of the University of New Orleans Student Government Association, by virtue of the authority vested by the constitution and laws of the Student Government of the University of New Orleans, do hereby order and direct as follows:

CALL AND CONVENE THE SENATE OF UNOSGA INTO SPECIAL SESSION, to convene at the UC Room 206 and or zoom, beginning at 5 o' clock in the afternoon on the 17th day of August 2022.

This proclamation is effective upon signature and shall remain in effect until August 17, 2022, unless terminated sooner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

I have set my hand officially on this Executive Order at the University of New Orleans, in the City of New Orleans, Louisiana, on this day 08/12/2022.

AMC (Avg 12, 2022 23:04 CI

Angelo Charles

President

Student Government Association University of New Orleans

ATTEST BY THE VPLA

Vice President of Legislative Affairs Student Government Association University of New Orleans